

**MEDIA ADVISORY** 

Aug. 13, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Dominion Energy to host Public Meetings for Pipeline Project

**WHAT:** Dominion Energy will build a 45-mile natural gas pipeline through Rockingham, Caswell and Person counties to address federal regulations that require system upgrades and support the growing demand for natural gas. These upgrades include building a new state-of-the-art compressor station in Ruffin.

The T15 Reliability Project will be constructed along mostly existing Dominion Energy right-of-way to ensure minimal disruption to the community. Construction will begin as early as the third quarter of 2025.

The public is invited to learn more about the project at two drop-in meetings and a tele-town hall. Subject-matter experts will be available to share information and answer questions.

## WHEN:

Open Houses 5-7 p.m., Tuesday, Aug. 20 – Oakhaven Properties 1434 Dibrell Road, Pelham 5-7 p.m., Wednesday, Aug. 21 – Yanceyville Museum of Art (Municipal Services Building) 158 East Church Street, Yanceyville

Tele-Town Hall 7 p.m., Thursday, Aug. 22 – (855) 756-7520; enter ext.110791#

**WHY**: Dominion Energy is committed to educating the public about the T15 Reliability Project and how it will support increasing demand for natural gas due to residential, commercial and industrial growth.The company will also explain how it will operate the natural gas pipeline system in compliance with all regulations as it has done with the existing pipeline that has operated in the area for over 50 years. Visit DominionEnergy.com/T15 for more information.

## **About Dominion Energy**

More than <u>4.5 million customers in 13 states</u> energize their homes and businesses with electricity or natural gas from Dominion Energy (NYSE: <u>D</u>), headquartered in Richmond, Va. The company is committed to providing <u>reliable</u>, <u>affordable</u>, <u>and increasingly clean energy every day</u> and to achieving <u>Net</u> <u>Zero emissions</u> by 2050. Please visit <u>DominionEnergy.com</u> to learn more.

Media Contact: Persida Montanez, persida.montanez@dominionenergy.com, 919-819-1325